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Name/Credentials Title  Phone  Email  
Danielle Pierotti, PhD, 
RN, CENP 

VP of Patient Care 
Services 

(802) 460 3155 dpierotti@vnhcare.org 

Ericka Bergeron, MSN, 
RN 

Director of Home 
Health  

(802) 359 1280 ebergeron@vnhcare.org 

Jess Cheney, BSN, RN Director of Hospice (888) 300 8853 
ext. 773 

jcheney@vnhcare.org 

Cristine Maloney, MD Medical Director of 
Hospice  

(802) 359 1315 cmaloney@vnhcare.org 

Megan Hawthorne, 
LICSW 

Director of Long 
Term Care Services 

(802) 359 1268 mhawthorne@vnhcare.org 

Stephanie Mozzer, RN Clinical Manager – 
Maternal Child 
Health  

802-735-4639 smozzer@vnhcare.org 

David Edson, PT, MBA Clinical Manager – 
Green Team  

802-556-2447 dedson@vnhcare.org 

Julie Savo, PT Clinical Manager – 
Blue and Orange 
Team 

802-556-2382 jsavo@vnhcare.org 

Jean Wulpern, RN Clinical Manager – 
Red Team  

802-578-0517 jwulpern@vnhcare.org 

 


